



KC ENGINEERING, INC.

705 North Hwy 281, Suite 103 • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • www.kcengineering.com

August 20, 2024
Project Number: 23-294

Mr. Joe Don Dockery
County Commissioner
Burnet County
220 S Pierce Street
Burnet, TX 78611

RE: CR 420 Paving Project

Commissioner Dockery:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) reviewed and tabulated three (3) bids received August 20, 2024, for the construction of the Burnet County Road 420 Paving Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

The total bid amounts received according to the Bid Summary Sheet are:

Lone Star Paving Company	\$361,438.85
Bennet Paving, Inc.	\$449,669.30
Texas Materials Group	\$485,786.05

Based upon review of the bids received, KCE recommends that Burnet County enter into a contract with the low bidder, Lone Star Paving Company, for construction of the Burnet County Road 420 Paving Project.

KCE is available to discuss this recommendation at your convenience.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.
Firm Registration #:F-977

By:

Greg Haley, P. E.
President

GH/
Attachment: Bid Tabulations

**BID TABULATION
FOR
BURNET COUNTY ROAD 420 PAVING PROJECT
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT						
			Lone Star Paving Company		Bennet Paving, Inc.		Texas Materials Group	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
FIELD ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
PLANE (MILL) 0" - 2" DEPTH	2,961	SY	\$ 5.75	\$ 17,025.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,727.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,506.25
HOT MIX ASPHALT (2") - TxDOT TY C (ITEM 340)	16,415	SY	\$ 12.45	\$ 204,366.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 295,470.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 287,262.50
HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVEL-UP (TxDOT TY D) (ITEM 340)	200	TON	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33,000.00
INTERSECTIONS, DRIVEWAYS, AND TURNOUTS	1,845	SY	\$ 33.50	\$ 61,807.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,800.00
BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
ONE-WAY TRAFFIC CONTROL	40	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00
WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	684	EA	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,744.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,368.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	13,684	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 15,052.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,420.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,420.80
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	0	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ -	\$ 1.20	\$ -	\$ 1.20	\$ -
REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	12	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A	171	LF	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,325.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,453.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,453.50
REMOVE EXIST REFL PAV MRKR	340	EA	\$ 0.80	\$ 272.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
Total Bid (Total of items in the Amount column above):				\$ 361,438.85		\$ 449,669.30		\$ 485,786.05